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ANNUAL REPORT

OF THEE

STATE TREASURER OF MINNESOTA

FOR THE

Fiscal Year Ending July 31, 1894.

STATE oF MINNESOTA,
TREARURER'B OFFIOE, St. Panl, Aug. 1, 1894,

To the Honorable Senate and House of Represenlalives:

Rir—In compliance with the law, T have the honor to herewith
submit my annual report, showing the condition of the treasury at
the end of the fiecal year, and the financial transactions of the

-gtate for the fiscal year beginning Aug. 1, 1893, and ending July
31, 1894,
The receipts were as follows:

Bevenua fand «cvoiriiiiii i i $2,547.700.51
Soldlers’ rellef fund....................ooooi.. 66.200.82
FOrestry 1Nl + <ot vt vimmmn e et iaare e 66,206.82
Redemption fmd ... . i (3.200.82
Funding tax fund ......... ... ... .. . 0000l 100,419.6D
Permanent achool fund ........................ 540 34818
General school fond . ......... ... ... ... 1,015,816.22
Permanent university fund .................... 18.288.60
General university fund ........... il 167,631.32
Internal] improvenment fund .......... ...l T,677.60
Internal {mprovement lund fund................ 13,810.80
Internal improvement land fund, interest........ 350.92
Reform school fund ................. ... .ccnn.. 11,790.93
Swamp land fund . ... ... ... . olL. 1,208.4D
Btate Institutlons fund......................... 7,408.60
School text-book fund .............. ... ... ... .. 850.22
Graln inspection fund . ........ it 120,354.52
—_— — ¥,7523048.15
From balance fn treasury, Augudt 1, 1803................ ceee o 2,534038.70
$7,280,344.94
The disbursements were as follows:
REvenue THDM «crviiracranttteaneanssnnetssnan $2,425,123.21
Soldlers’ relief fund. ... .. ... it 42.335.95
FOTesStry fUmd «--vovvveerrveeennenniananranann 17,051.01
Redemption fund ......... ... oo 8,304.00
Fungding tnx fond ...l 59.727.50
Permanent school fund ....................... 1,068,616.00
General school Tund .......... ... i et 1,033,126.46
Permapent university fund. .................... 50.000.00
Qenern] nnlveraity fund | 23D 228 OR .
Internal improvement land fund, interest....... 45.30
Internal tmprovement fund. ..... ... ... eiiee 3.978.50
Reform school sales and bulldlags fund....... ... 6,300.(30
State Institutlons’ fumd ... ... .ol ?83.:8
Graln laspeotion fund ... 161, 700.00

$5.190,419.09
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Leaving balances in treasury, July 31, 1894, as follows:

Revenue fund .................iiierannnanan. $1,008,481.19 b
Soldiers” relief fund .......... ...l 3870.91
Farestty fund . .........cciiiiiiiinraetanaian 10,833.49
Redemption fund ............ .. i 40,134.60
Funding tax fond . ...... ... . i 47,0901.59
Permanent schoosl fund ...... ... iiia i aiann 11487895
Genergl school fund ...........cccoviivraneranns 593,809.00
Permanent mniverslty fund .............c...... 8,927.27 ’
General unlvergity fund .......coiiieieiiiiaan 35,3D7.63
Internal improvement fand .....coeiiiien i 4,003.65
Anternal improvement land fund.......... ....... 10,182.22
Internal lmprovement land fund interest........ 2,087.15
Scheool text-Dook fund .....oiveiiiiiiii i an 43,848,067
State Institutions fund................ ... ... 38,000.01
Swamp Innd fuepd . ... o it 6,743.81
Referm school fund . ......... ..o, 4,517.22
Graln mspeeton fund ....... ... o 13,349.60
—_——— $2,005,024.95
REVENUE FUND.
Recelpts.
From balance In treasury, Aug., 1, 1803.. coee. 3040.403.26
From county trensurers, see Statement AT 1,270,086.93
From Tallroad taxes, see Statement “B”......... £17.633.39
From miscellineous gources. see Statement “E”.. 201.502.42
From incorporation fees, see Statement “F"'... ... 12.215.00
From fnsurance companies, see Statement “H". .. 156.372.77
From transfer from soldiers’ relief fund......... 72.247.63
From transfer from forestry fund.............. 50,000.00
$3,819,411.40
Disbursements.
Pald state auditor’s warrants ................. $2,495123.21
Trangferred to general school fund.............. 28,301.00
Transferred to general university fund .......... 67,526.00
Baulanece in tregsury, Fuly 31, 1894 . ............. 1,008,461.19
$3,610,411.40
SOLDIMARS RELIHF FUND.
Hecelpts,
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1893.......... $52,247.87
From county treasurers, see Statement “A”.. ... 66,204,582
—_— $118,454.49
Disbureements.
TPaid state anditor's warrants. . ................ $42,335. 65
Transferred to revenne fund. ................... 72.247.63
Balance in treasury, July 81, 18%4.............. 3,870.01
$118,454.49
FORESTRY FUND.
Recelpts.
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1893.......... $21.577.68
From cocuniy treasurers, see Statement “A”..... 66.2040.82
- _— R]7,784.50
Disbursements,
Pald state auditor’'s warrants. .................. $17.951.01
Transferred to revenue fund. ... ................ 50,000.00

Balance In treasary, July 31, 1894, .............. 10.833.49
' $87,784.50
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REDEMPTION FUND.
Recelpts.
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1883........... $32,321.78
IFrom county treagurers, see Statement “A’, . ... 60,204.82
_ $08,628.60
Disb irsementa.
Pald state auditor's warrants .................. $58,394.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1804............... 40,134.60
$U8,528.60
FUNDING TAX FUNDL.
Receipts.
F'row balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 18893, ........ $7,200.40
From county treasurers, see Statement “A™,..... 100,419.69
————————  §107,420.09
Disbirsements.
Pald state auditor's warrants .................. $59,727.60
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1804. .............. 47, 9)1.59
-$107,629.00
PEHBMANBENT SCHOOL FUXND.
Becelpts,
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1893.......,.. $043,318.27
From county treasurers, see Statement “A”.,.... 104,201.82
From stumpage, see Ntatement “C”.............. 104,000.13
From mineral lands, see Statement “D”.........! 8H,256.27
From miscellnneous sources, gee Statement “E”. . 51,050,00
From school district and county bonds, sece State-
HENE "G it iiiiiin seiarana e e, 10:3,830.94
From transfer general school fund ..;............ 28.50
— §$1,183,604.05
Disbursements
Paid state auditor’s warrants, .................. §$1,068,816.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 18M............... 114,878.85
$1,183,60L.95
The permanent school fund now holds the following securities:
Minnesota funding bonds, 31-2 per cent......... ........ ..., $159,000.00
Minnesotn revenue bonds, 4 per cent............ ... ... ... ... 100,000.00
Minnesota bullding bonds, 4 percent. .., ...................... 150,0({.00
Tennessee redemption bonds, 41-2 percent.......... ... vvven 270,000.00
Temnessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent. ...................... 2,560,000.00
Alabama “A” bonds, 5 per cent. ... . ... i i 184,000.00
Alabama “B” bonds, D per cent. ..o iren o e 14,000.00
Alabama funding bonds 4 per cent. PN 110,000.00
School distrlet and county bonds, 5 1)01 uvnt 1,027,739.72

$4,574,739.72

GENERAL BCHOOL FUND.

Mecelpta.
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1893, .......... $588,137.75
From county treasurers, see Statement “A”...... 8859,202.17
From stumpage interest, see Statement “CG”. ... .. 419.52
From migcellaneous sources, see Statement “I7. . 82,009.90
From Bchool (strict and county bonds, see State-
MEOL “GM . e it is it 43,824.67
From tmnsfer from I‘L\ ente fund. ........c.0ut 28,301.00
Disbursements
Paid state auditor’s warrants. .. ................ $1,033,126.46
Transferred to permanent school fund........... 28.50
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1804, .............. 593,890.99

$1,627,054.95

$1,627,054.85
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PHRMANENT UNIVERSITY FUND.

Recelpts.
From holance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1893........ $70,638.67
From county treasurers, see Statement “A*...... 8,301.75
From stumpnge, see Statement “C"............., 9,621.60
From mineral lands, see Statement “peLLLL 2975.23
e $88,927.27
Disburgements.
Pald state anditor's warrants . ......... ... ... ... S50,000.00
Balanee in treasury, July 31, 1804, .............. 8,.027.27
$88,027.27
The permanent university fund now holds the following securities:
Minnesotn funding bonds, 31-2 per cent. ... . .ovven it nvrinn. $300,000.00
MMinnesoin revenue bonds, 4 Der cenb. ... ..o e e ann 50,000.00
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 per cent.. e e e e £0,000.00
Tennesseo redemption bonds, 4 1-2 per cent. 80,0:00.00
£520,000.00
GENERAL TUNIVERAITY FUND.
Recelpts,
From balance In treasury, Aug. 1, 1893.......... $£32,488.59
From connty treasurers, see Sintement “A”. ... .. 08,270.68
From misgcellaneous gources, see Statement “E”.. 90,360.04
From tramsfer from revenue fund............... 67,5626.00
—_—— £$2687,645.91
Disbarsaments.
Paid sinte avdlior’s warrants .........-. ..., $232,338.28
Balance [n treasury, July 31, 1894, .............. 35,307.63
$267,045.01
INTERNAL IMPROYEMENT FUXND.
Recelpts,
From balance in treasory, Auog. 1, 1893.......... $304.55
From miscellancous sources, seo Statement “E”. ., T7,677.60
—_———— B7.982.15
Disbursements.,
Pald state aunditor's warrants. ... ... ... 1,078.50
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1894............... 4,008,635
87,982.15
INTHRNAL TMPROVEMENT LAND FOND.
Recelpty,
From balance in treasury, Aug. 1, 1803, ......... £3,371.83
Frorr county treasurers, see Statement “A”. ... .. 1,212.05
From stampage, see Statement “C”.......... ..., 1249794
From mineral lands, see Statement “DY......... 100.00
—_— $19,182.22
Dlisburfements.
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1894, ........... ... $19,i8222
INTERNAL DIPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTEREST.
Recelpte.
From balnnee fo (rensury. ... oo o vvvieeninnnnnns $2,652.53
From county treasurers, see Statement “A"”..... 359.92
—_— 2301243
THaburaements.
Pald state andtier's warrants. ... ... oL $45.30

Balance in treasury, July 31, 1894.............. 2.9657.15

$3.01245
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80HOOL TEXT-BOOK FUND.
Recelpts,

From balance in treasury Aug. 1, 1863.......... $42,990.45
From miscellancous sources, gee Statement “E”. ., 850.22

Disborsements.

Balance In treasury July 31, 18%4. .. .. .. .connn . $43,846.67
STATR INSTITUTIONS FUIND.
Recelpts.
From balance in treasury Auvug. 1, 1803.......... $31,214.19
From county tressurers, see Statement “A”...... 2,022.52
From stumpage, see Statement “Q"............. 8,046.08
From mineral lands, gee Statemont “DV......... 1,500.00
Dlsbursements.
Pald state andltor's warrants. ...............-. S5ES.T8
Balance in freasury July 81, 184.............. 88,001.01
F34, 68279
SWAMP LAND ¥FOUND.
Recelpts,
Prom balance in treasury Auog. 1, 1893.......... $5,435.82
From stumpage, see Btatement “0............. 1,308.4%
Disharsem :nts.
Balanee in treasnry July 31, 1834, . ..., .cooann $6,743.81
REFORM SCHOOL SALHS AND BUILDINGS FUND.
Rovelpta,
From miscellaneous sources, see Statement “B”...............
Disburgements.
Pald overdraft Aug, 1, 1803.................ht 7371
Paid state auditor's warrants....... .. ... .. 8,300.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1804, .............. 4,517.22
$11,790.93
GRAIN INBPEQTION FUND.
. Recelpts.
Prom balance in ireasury Aug. 1, 1893.......... $54,605.08

F'rom miscellaneous sources, see Statement “H”... $120,354.52

Disbursements,

Pald state aunditor's warranta................. $161,700.00
Balance In treasury July 31, 1894, .... cvesrem e 18,349,680
$175,040.60

GENBERAL CONDITION OF THE TRBASURY.

$43,640.67

§i8,652.79

$6,748.81

$11,700.93

$176,049.80

As is shown by the tabulated statements in this report, the
state treasury is in a very healthy condition. During the past year
the general revenue fund has grown to such proportions that, in my
opinion, a reduction of two-tenths (2-i0) of a mwill in the tax levy
for general revenue purposes can safely be made and still maln-
taln the llberal appropriations for the various state departmentas,
charitable and pensal institutions, public buildings and improve-

ments.
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STATE DEBT.

The total amount of the funded debt of the state on Aug. 1
1893, was as follows, viz.:

Minnesots funding bonds (1892) 3 1-2 per cent. ... $1,650.000.00

Minnesota revenue and bullding bonds (1880, 4 per cent .. 350,000.00
TMOMAL oottt or it rarnccm e e $2,008,000.00

Deduct cash in sinking fund. B $5,37L.348

Deduct cash in redemption fund ................ 32,321.78 37,603.11
Agctual state debt ... ... Lo e e, $1,971,300.8D

Daring the flscal year of 1894 the bonded indebtedness of the
siate was reduced $50,000 by the redemption of revenue bond
No. Z (1889), which was paid from the redemption fund. The total
state debt outstanding at the close of business July 31, 1894, is
as follows, viz.:

Minnesota funding bonds (1592) 31-2 per cent................ £1,650,000.00

Mimnesota revenue and bullding bonda (1880), 4 per cent....... 300,000.00

DPeduct cash in redemption fund. .. ............. $40,134.60

Deduct amount in sinking fund................. 26,082.22 66,816.82
Actual state debl . .. .. i e e $1,892,183.18

The Minnesota revenue and bnilding bonds (1889) were primarily
iganed to bridge over a temporary overdraft in the general revenue
tond, and they can be redeemed at any time when in funds. In
vilew of the large sum of money in the treasury belonging to the
general revenue fund, I would recommend a direct appropriation of
$280,000, or so much thereof as may be necessary for the redemp-
tion of these bonds. The repeal of the law providing for a tax levy
of onetenth (1-10) of a mill for redemption purposes could then
tollow, relieving the taxpayers to that extent.

SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS,

. ’ Permane_nt l -
KINDS OF SECURITIES. GETRRIENt  Unirermity © Total,

Fund,

Minnexota funding bonds, B3 per cent......... ... $150,000. 00
Minnesota revenue honds, 4 per cent....... . 100,000, 00
Minpesota buildin bondu. 4 percent,...... 150.000. 00|
Tennessee redemption honds, 4% per cenot. . . 270,000.00|" . 000,
Tenpessee settlement bondsbli per cent. ... ... . 2560000 o y X
Alsbama “A’ bonds, 4 and percent ..... [ 84.000.00 . ......... ...
Alabama “B"” bonds, § per cent............ .. 14.000.00, .
Alabama funding bonds, 4 per ce UO.000.00 . ............
Bchool, district and county b-onds, 5 per cent. | 1,027, 780.72. vvaee e us s

B T $3,574,730.72} - $529,000.00/35,904,T50. 72

The investments of the permanent achool fund during the fiseal
year ending July 31, 1894, were as follows: Minnesota school dis-
triet and qounty bonds, $196 75843; Tennessee settlement bonds,
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$250,000; Tennessee redemption bonds, $270,000; Alabama “A”
bonds, §184,000; Alabama “B” bonds, $14,000; Alabama funding
bonds, §110,000. There was alaso inveated $80,000 of the permanent
nniversity fund in Tennessee redemption bonds. The school dis-
trict and county bonds were purchaged at par, and the Tennessee
and Alabama bonds were purchased at rates yielding interest at
from four and one-quarter (44) per cent to four and five-eighths
{48) per cent on the investments. This is considered very good,
in view of the fact that the official report of the United States cen-
sug commission for 1800 shows rapid reduction of public indebted-
ness, both national, state and municipal, and a decrease of interest
charged from 1880 to 1890 of fifty (50) per cent.

The law under which the investments in Tennessee and Ala-
bama bonds were made provides that the permanent school and uni-
versity funds may be invested in United States bonds bearing not
less than four (4) per cent interest, or in bonds of either of the fol-
lowing-named states, viz.: New York, Penngylvania, Ohio, Illinois,
Michigan, Wisconsin, Iowa, Missouri, Alabama, Tennessee or
Georgia, bearing not less than three (3) per cent interest. In view
of the fact that United States bonds cannot be purchased on a
four (4) per cent basis, and in further view of the fact that but
few of the aforementioned states have any bonds upon the market,
the law should be amended 8o ag to give the inveatment board dis-
cretionary powers to invest in the bonds of any state in the Union.
In my opinion, the constitution could be safely amended so as to
permit the investment of the permanent school and university
funds in Minnesota county and municipal bonds, under proper
restrictions. Under existing laws, the several counties in the state
can borrow money from the permanent school fund for the con-
struction of county buildings. I ean see no good reason why coun-
ty bonds issued for road and bridge purposes are not just as de-
girable, if the same restrictions apply. Also, if the investment in
approved municipal bonds was permitted a betier rate of interest
could be obtained, and a very large percentage of the permanent
funds would be retained within the bordera of ocur own state.

INTERERT ON DEPOSITS.

The income from this source during the eight years of my in-
cumbency of the office of state treasurer was as follows, the rate
being three (3) per cent on daily balances:

For the fiseal wear ending July 31, 1887. .. .. ...... ... ... .. ..., $9,426 .46
Tor the fiseal year ending July 31, 1888, ... ..o innnn 13,2090.01
For the fiscal year ending July 31, 188Y,. .. .. .. . i enes 18,947.59
For the fisenl yeur endipg July 31, 1880, .. ... .. ... ........... 1635407
For the fisen] year ending July 3%, 1801, ... ... ... .... ..., 2¢.497.31
Yor the fiscal year ending July 21, 1802, ... ... ... ... ... ....... 32,505.68
For the flaenl vear ending July 31, 1803.. ... ... ... ..coiv vonn., 56,708.31
For the Goeul yeac eondiog July 31, 1804, ... o i einr e e 50,918.72

Total for the eight yvears...... e e e ee ettt e $230.628.13

No other state in the Union has such a large income from a
gimilar source, and many states require the funds of the state to
be kept in the treasurer’s vanlt,
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_ FORESTRY FUND TAX.

I would again recommend that section 6 of chapter 151, General
Laws of 1881, which provides for & tax levy of one-tenth (1-10) of
a mill upon all the taxable property of the state, called a forestry
fund tax, be repealed. The amount collected on this tax for the
fiacal year of 1804 was $606,519.64. The warrants drawn against
this fund for the same period amonnted to $16,988.24. The bounty
to be paid in any one year to encourage timber culture is limited
to $20,000, the surplus in the fund to be transferred to the general
revenue fund. It will thus be seen that a surplus of §50,000 is now
annually collected through this forestry fund tax, which is not
needed by the revenue fund. Tn lieu of this tax levy the legis-
lature should meke a direct appropriation sufficient to protect all
now entitled to receive the bounty and for all that may hereafter
desire to avall themselves of the timber culture act. An appropria-
tlon of $20,000, or as mach thereof as may be neeessary, would be
sufficient to meet all demands and would relieve the tax payers very

materially.
SCHOOL TEXT-BOOK FUND.

Section 12, chapter 75, General Laws of 1877, appropriated
from the revenue fund $50, 1600 to create a revolving fund to carry
out the provisions of the school text-book law. This law has ex-
pired by limitation of time. The fund has in the treasury, cash
$43,846.67, and unpaid drafts amounting to 34, 092 01, apainst the
following counties

Blue Farth. ............ 000 PIB.E3 Lac gqui Pa:]e...............Sd&'.LﬁJ
Dakotf, .ov vuvieniennenvnn.. 276.72 RAmEeY. . ceiieive ventvnns 305.88
Donglas. ............. ...... 223202 Seott.... ... .iieiiiiiii ... 156,82
Faribault, e (20,47 Wushmgton ...... Ceeeiaa... BA™

The assets of the fund should be transferred to the revenue

fund, and I recommend the passage of a law to that effect
WOLF BOUNTIHS.

Chapter 147 of the General Laws of 1893 repealed all other
acts or parts of acts providing for the payment of bounties for
killing wolves. This act took effect and went into force from and
after its pnssage, and was approved April 1, 1893. The several
county auditors were not officially informed of the passage and ap-
proval of the act until April 13, 1893. In the meantime large
numbers of wolf scalps were presented to the anditors and they
had issued orders upon the state treasurer for the payment of
bounties as provided for by the acts which had been repealed. The
county treasurers nof being better informed than the auditors, paid
the same, expecting to turn them into the state treasurer in their
next settlement with the state. The attorney general deciding
that the state treasurer could not redeem these orders, a corrective
measure was introduced in the legislature during the last days of
the session and passed both houses unanimously. Owing to a
misapprehension of the facts, the measure did not receive the ap-
proval of the governor, and the treasurers of the following-named
counties are now carrying orders as “cash on hand” in the amounts
stated:
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Anoka. .. ... ..ol £5.00 Murray........ ............ $60.00
Becker........ veviiiinenn- 40.00 Nicollet, ... ................ 5.00
L67:1 7 SN 1000 Normah................ .. 10.00
Cottonwood 20500 Pine. .. ... ... .. i, 15.00
Fillmore. .. .... .. oveeiunnn 15.00 PoDe. o vee e i 35.00
Goodhue....... ool 60.00 Rock.................. e B565.00
Houston............ ....... 60.00 Sherburne., ... ........ ... .. 10.00
Ithsca. . ... .ot iiiienn 110.00 Stenrns, . ......u.iieaiainan. 5.00
Kitt&om., v e voinevenonn 00.00 Toedd. ....... e e 5.00
EKandiyohi. .. ... ... ..o 1000 Wrisht., ... ..., . . L. 30.00
Lyot...... T 5 1 K ). 1] Yellow Medicine... ......... 55.00
Marshall. .. ..... (._........ 45.00 _—
Mille Lacs. .. ....c.vvienn.n B.00 Total. ... oot $1,785.00
Morrison, ... e e 10.00

An ervor having been made in framing the law so that it went
into effect immediately after its passage, and without previous
notice to the county auditors and treasurers, it is but just that an
act be passed at the coming session of the legislature providing for
the payment of these orders, thus relieving the county treasurers
from pergonal logs, and I would so recommend.

BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS.

The amount of securities on deposit in this office by building

and loan associations at this date is as follows:

Becurlty Savings and Loan Asgociation, Minneapolis. ..... ........ $024,742.00
Pioneer Savings and Loan Co, Minneapolis. ... ..........o ..., 373,101.00
American Savings and Loan Association, Minneapolis. .......... .. 547.483.28
Minnesota, Saving Fund and Investment Co., Minneapolis.......... 432,263.77
The Inter-State Building and Loan Association, Minneapolis. ... .. .. 43,900.00
North Western Loan nnd Building Association, Minneapolis....... 114,650.00
Continental Savings Loan and Building Co., St. Paul. .. ... u 0t 144,977.16
Northern Savings and Ioan Assocliation, Minneapolis. . ........... 34,6850.00

11 7 T $2.817,767.21

ACENOWLEDGMENTS,

In transmitting to you this, my last report as state treasurer,
I desire to embrace this opportunity to thank the peopie of this
atate for conferring upon me the great honor of four successive
electiong to the very responasible position of treasurer of this great
commonwealth. The first six years of my official life were very
pleasant, but none can know the terrible anxieties and constant
worry that, with ncarly $3,500,000 of state funds in the several
state depositories, T experienced during the financial panic of 1893,
and T gincerely hope that none of my successors will ever have to
go through a similar experience.

To the other officers, both state and county, with whom my
official relations have been of the most pleasant nature, 1 exiend
my heartfelt thanks for the uniform courtesy and good will they
have always shown me.

I cannot leave the department after so long a period of gervice
without saying, in behalf of my associates in the office, that I have
found them faithful, industrious and efticient, Without such serv-
ice the administration of the department would be a most difficult
a8 well as a disagreeable task. With such a foree of elerks, on
whose honesty and fidelity and industry tlie treasurer must rely,
the office, in ordinary times, is not an unpleasant one to adminiater.
Ido not hesitate to say that their service is by no means adequately
paid in comparison with positions of much less responsibility and
rank in other financial institutions.  Very respectfully,

JusrPrH BOBLETIER. Ntafe Treasurer.
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STATE TREABUREK. 1

Cash in the treasury held and deposited as tollows:

Merchantal\aﬁonal Bank, St. Paul.-ccoovvicnnananains C e b an e eae e 244 515,81
Bank of MInnesots, bt. PRUL .o ie.veceeesmcrerss Ceeriaeee e Ve i 211,801.81
Natlonnl German-Amerlean Bank, $t. Paar. oL e e 45,.220.01
Germanla Bank, &t FPeul............. rre e reeeeaeaas e rr ey s 121,008.12
Bt L'gul National Bank, St IOl .. e eeee i eeenvosnonsuren emnrneanansnns 85,143.05
Scandinavian-sAmerican Banok, 8t Pasal..... P 30,120.22
Union Bank, St. Pa&QL. ... vviuarnnns e teetis e aaas P 48,875,418
Seven Cornets Bank, St Paul. i ekt et 10,.002.20
Commercial Bank, St. e ettt e e e 111,881.8%
First Nationnl Bank, St l‘aui eraerer e T 10,616,306
Bank of North 8t. Paul......... eeetiaaaaen e E b e e B,774.80
Bank of MINneapols., ... uu v nurieairenssrmanioiiiiiits caiea s 25,470.93
Becnrity Bank of Miunesots, Mlnncnpolls e r e ees e e hee eeeaeeaan 43,607.65
State Iank, \ﬂnneﬂpos........ e ea b eae e et aaaeen T5,443.7¢
Swedish-American Itank, Mlnneapolls ..... e e, e e eaaa e 32,168,090
Northern Trust (,omnany Minneapoli, cvvnvrrcnn vrvirir i e 48,512,458
Washington Bank, Minnenpolis. N L...... DLB78.40
Firat Natdonal Bank Minneapolla. ......... . e e 58,255.20
Unfon Natlonal Banl, Mlnnea?olis .. PP 47,341).
Metropolitan Bank, 3iinneapolis.. ... - P 25,461,245
Columbia Natlonal Bnnk nnen})olls 56.017.84
Bank of New Hugland, Minneapolis 81,208.%5
Irlsh-American Baok, Minneapolls.......... 83,404,841
Farmers and Merchants Btate Bank, Minneapoiie 28,210.88
State Bank, Duluth. 33,270.60
Tron Exchange Bank, Dulut B.013.688
Security Bank, Duluth.......... 18,174.71
Pirst Natlonal Bank, Little Falis 16,707.17
Btate Bank, Hector. .....ooovvueuns 4.807.42
8t. Anthony Falls Bank, Mlnneupollﬂ 10.812.53
Bank of Worthington.... 11,0022
Merchants National Bank, 8t. Cloud. ... ooveenaniiiine, . . 10,564.01
First National Bank, St Clond.......... ...t e e veeraiaer e o 1003540
Martin County 'Bar:k Falrmont, cuvy s oeeaire iariae et riariraiatos ssennnnn 15,000.00
Bank of SleenF EFe. ..o inrrnvarers o ~comrrry sttt e 5,888,685
Yellow Medlelne Count‘y Bank, Gronfle Fulls. coneurvenin.. P ee e 12,408.04
Bank of Wlllmar. ... ........ 17,715.84
Seconity Bank, Tuverne. . . 0,775.31
German-American Natlonal Annk, ‘St ‘Cloud - 8.4005.80
Lac qui Parle Connty Bank. Madlson.......-....... . 2,007.99
first National Bonk, Breckenridge....... pas B.427.58
Cltlzens State Bank, Kenyon, ........... 1,800,190
Cltizens National Bank, Fergus Fallg. ... 11,277.34
Scandia Bank, Crookston........... PPN 5, 43227
Citlzens Bank, Appleton........... veaeas 7.082.00
Firat Nailonal Bank, Glencoe...... Ve 8,283.47
Granite Falls Bank. ... oveuuiniiiiiicenene 0,253,168
Bank of Long Pralele. ..o .. .. i oeianins 7.081.21
Brown County Bank, New Ulm..... AP 834,801.20
Meeker County Bank Litchfield. 5,450.01
Atate Bank, Jackson....... 0000 e 8,427.38
Farmers Nationnl Bank, Owatonnn. ... .. 17,447.61
Renville County Bank, Bird Island...... 7,892.61
Bank of Litchfield.............. 8,124,58
American Etchuuge Bank, Minueupolls . . e 20,652.61
Bank of Ada.,.....cuvaviiianan . 2,802.61
I"peatone County Bank, I’ipestone..,.......--.-.-.. Creeeiriatiieaana e 6, 70041
Beott Connty Bank, JOPAAT ., « v o aarvanannannenn Fetraare it e asens 3.010.47
Anstin Natfonal Bank.............. aamaeeesaEseEas tasmaanasans aesiernans 10,085.61
CGltizens Bank of Redwood Fallg, .. .covrnnaissisaeitisstoiasiissss marsias ALENS]
Firat Natlonal Baok of Luverne...... e a ettt aeearenae e, 11,880,806
Cltlzens Bahk of I'rinceton......... 2,108.15
First National Bank, sankC,entre,.,.................. e . 3.450.24
First National Bank, Alexandria...........0000n e e e e 8.010.47
The German-Amer! cau Bank, Winona. . 10,160.21
Renville State Bank. ...... enrenres 202487
Lyon County Bnuk Marshall. ... .. . 5,582.46
State Bank of ANOKA. .. oviiiianiairan- 2,267.20
Bapk of Flhow Take. .. ............00h- 5,000.00
Firat Nntional Bank, Bralnerd 4,(21,30
Farmera 8tate Bank. Mad{son . B.R20.84
Natlonal Citizens Bank. Mankato......... 7,485.74
Firat National Bank, Mankato,..... e 7.460.00
F‘irﬂt Natlonal Bank, Moothead. . ... ........ 12,704.48
S‘ohl County Ba.n.k Wlllmur 11,323.76
Secon National Bank. Winons. ........ 8,075
Yecurity Bank, Renv‘llle. fehre e 5. 15000
Capltul Book, St. e reennean 23,456,007
Citlzens Natonal Bank Austin, .. ... 9.142.72
German-American Bank, Mluueapollﬂ 10.753.24
Reandia Bank., Minneapolls. 15.638.43
City Bank, Minneapolla. 88.040.38
First National Bank, Morri 18,854.14
Firat Natlonal Banky Detro 3,711.47
Metropolitan Trust mpany, Minneapol L 5732
Citizena Bank, Wasecn L 330.
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SUMMARIZED STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS FROM COUNTY

o T T o T T
From WEaT Soldiers’ J : Perma- General Perma.
Revenie Foresiry ' Redemp-| Funding nent Uni-
HOURCGE RE- Rellef . 3 nent Schoel School
CEIVED. Fuad. Fund. Fued. tfos Fund:| Tax Fand, Fund, | Fund. vereity
| L Fund.
|

Totiletnt “4 712700888 ﬂim wlm?ﬂumnaﬂnm.ﬁmﬁ] 550, 202.17| $3,89L.78

Totalstat “H™ 817,028.8]....... R Rt I I T
Totalstat “C'.. . .., loevarniaaon]| 104,000.1 418, 9,611.80
.| 85,3627 227630

Totalstmi ‘D™

Tvwlsmt B SGLBIR AR oo oo 51,060.00  EZ,009.88.........
Totil stat inphrr mm&m . tfreersenasesn|raraanassencsfrnrrmearan
Totwd Bk 07" | enli e iie|eeeia e eneen .| i0a,880.08| " 4sveder| llllll
senlemr CE0 | ARGETETT] L L

Grand toals..|§9,547,750.511 406, 20062356, 206, 52| $a5, 206.52| $100, 415653540, 528, 18]$1, 015, 016.22 ¥15, 255,60




STATH TRHASUREL. 17
TREASURERS AND ALL OTHER SOURCES,
Gepersy | Joteraal .]Imﬂ"“] %gat;'l;:-l Ref & Brate [3chuol { Grain
DOrR) [ {inproves| PPTOTR | ent DI | BENIOP | atity- | Text Torpec-
Uaiversity| 00 wend Larn Hehool Lund Hons, | Book tion, TOTAL,
Furd. Fuad. :::‘:‘J,g n Fund. Fund. Fand. | ¥
$L.21900 TR PALTE ]
- 'iiidf i .
100,00

107,851.32 | $7, 677.60)819, 810,59 $350.92, $11,700.%5( § 1,308, 40| $7, 405, 00{ $S50. 24§ L0, 534,02 $4, 752,308.15
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BTATEMENT “F.” Receipts from Incorporation Fees,

Fldelltg Bond Investment Company, fee...... . ccacuv.n et
Hasel Park Improvement COmMPANY, £08. cuuur.nrrrnernisrneronasaann
unrlse Renlty Company, €€, . uul iiiine o vrimmnrotanintseraronen
¢ Clab, fee.......... Fr mermameu e eat e tny base caaeesarrr e
elda '.‘Bui’lding Company, fee............
Btate Bank of Annandale, TRe. (. v. . vuuii v s veecrrearrriie srranaran
First State Bank of Tracy, lncreass...........
BapnK of Watervllle, fee...ovonnin,iinna.. .

N Barnes & Co., fee.....cvvoyoonu,
M. J. Lenihan Mercantlle Company, fee.
The Mortgnge Cotnpany of St. l'aul, fea
. 0. Clemnent Hardware Company, fec
Minneapolls Cnair Company, fee..,....
Mercantile Comwmission Company, fee..
The Brunswick Company, fee. . ........ .
The Minnenpolis Supply bompany, = TS
The Farmers Hlevator Comwpany of St Deter, fee...................
Rlchard Chute Company, fee...c00uevin..
Ghute Brothers Compaly, Tee. ... .. el ciicanananan 12ncraananan
Bankers Investment Coupany, fee, .......... Pe armmaaaaenrans Ereean
Winona & Dakota Grain Company, incrense
Capitul Congol Company, fec
Lowerl ng Shine COMPANY, Te-. o0 u.uiiir, vunnsatoteninarnesncernraras
Marsh Bartlett nirance Agency, fee, . ... .- et e rieiaan -
Gladstone Kleetrle Light and Power Company, fee.......-......
Albert Lea Mercantlle Company, fee. ..o v verrirnie,

Buston Morthweat jteal Estate Company, incrense

The Vart Hem Puablishlog Compuny, fee....
Wagner HExpress Cowmpaby, fee...,.,..
Skordemannen Publishing Compaay, fee
Minpehonha [nvestment Lolon, teel, ...
H F, Legf‘ Jewelry Company, fee, |
Nurthern Land apd Loaa Cowmpany, fee, ... .
Lyman Broa, Company, fe8. .. .u.varerrvrsna Sa e eeeeatatissieaan
u’u]ilnle TownBlte COmPENY, T@e, . . oo uuussrerars snsmsannnsan
Bostdte Loan and Realty Company, fee,...... ererriaae e rarasas
Minnesota Fuel Company, fee. ... ........ e drtm it eesa e in iy an
Northtield Light, Heat and [ower Company, fee..........cvoiveisn
gtandard Bash and Door CoOmpany, INCredBe. .o e:ceeecne vosesss e
Btewartville Co-operative Bhlpping Company, fee.......cooevutes s
Electric Motor Company, Tee. . ... it iidaanrrnr sasiamerssnnnran
Magnolln 3ercantile and Elevator Company, fe€........overeveeran
Murray-Woodard Lumber Company, fee... ... ovviitivvesinnannaian
Twere & Webber Company, fee.....covvvee. -

Zenith Elevptor Company, S T

Denn & Co, fee. .oov.ivrvnnnnnn .
MMinnehahg Groceg Company, fee.
Rallwzgo Bappl omlganr, fe@.niniieannr, . .
Rock unty News Poblishing Company, fee.
Connecticut Investment Company, Increase.. .
Farm Land Company, lncrease
Farm Investment Compapny, increase
Union Investinent Company, lncrenge
Clentral Investment Compuny, Increase
German-American Bank, Wellg, 1ee......cccuurrirsan aarisonrrasrasr
J. L. Btack Company, fe¢..oeoeeeiiniina.

Thuraton Cold Storage and YWarehouse Companv, Increase..........
BAWYEr Graln Compnny, T8, .. v i ivie cuvrrrnnarcncasarenenees
Lunibermans State Bank, fee. ..., i iiririiiiiinne caainn SN
Twin Cit;y Bedding Company, fee. .. ... ... .. viin ceniurreiiinnnan
Clty Hellway Company of Duluth, fee............ccoh vieerinnians
geott County Bank, Jordan, fee.......... Ve .

§t. Anthony Falls Runk, inerease.......... ...
Virginta Light snd Water Company, lncreasa,
Flaman Imperial Gold Minlng Conipany, fee
B. M. Halbwel Company, fee............
First State Bank, Grand flap[dﬂ, fe
Altemonnte Water Company, fee,....
Bank of Dagsel, fee.,......evevunn.. ..

J. J. Howe Lumber Company, fee...... - s

gt Paul Implement Company, fee........... freres b ier s
Glocks Brewlog Company, fe€......c.ovvinnan..
RiIwpngo Minlng Company, fee................. Cera amreseraataan
Farmers Mercantlle Company, fee. ...oiiv. it ivnriiaiiurnes saruns
Minneapolls Paper Company, fee............ e a e eerinrar ey aas
Wright, Barreit & Stilwell dompany. B
Dismond Cooperative Creamery Company, 8@, ccveennvviraernnann
Thomas Bros, & 0, T, vcvurerriirritriasanoiners cntinnrenrassssns
UVolted Real Eatate Corperatifon, fee.. ... .. .ocvieanaine vanararen

Northwestern Revolving Door Company, fee, ..
Norton Milling Company, fee........

Tontine Savings Assoclation, fee,.
The C. and H, Grain Company, fee........... .
Loyal American Publishing and Prindng Company, {

223282322298 22882885382525855228
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Jan 12. Obaries W. Sexton Oompnnosc;. fee...... e sareimensmsasesaas aneanan .
Jam. 13. Life Insurance Clearing mpany, increape........ rasrtrrrerrantes
Jan. 15 Nelson-Re Realty COmMPARY, Te8.....0c00is saveannnas crrsrranee
Jan, 17. Thompson-Wangh Company, fea. . ... .....cccvvviann terarenera neen
dan. 18. Merrill Laundry Company, fee, ... .. Lre aeevans [
Jan. 23. The Base Ball Association, Minneapolis, fee.......... Cebiurenaenans
Jan. 28, B. 8. Woodworth & Co0., T8B. v. .0 v\ et veinnrervrssnn sananen .
Tan. 6. J.B.Hoﬂh:Cmmwug.hm .....................
Jan. 26, 8t. Paul Book and Statlonery Oompany,
Jan, 27. Consumers Gas Baving Cemipany, fee
Jen, 27, Northern Luomber Coupany, fee..,
Jan. 20, Wyoming lnveatment Company, f
Jan. 30. Mawaalt allorin%Compung. Tee, ..
Jan. 8L Waghb ren Publlshing Company, fee
Feb. 2 Indlan Medleal Spring Water Company, fee..
Feb. 2 Mcinle Minlng Company, fee..... ..., .. e rastdsabe et sa s
Feb, 2 Fass & Lund Publishing Company, fe€......c.cvceiamrsannencs v
Feb., 6. Bank of Farmingion, fee......... ... trreadanar manwas tvearbaenraea
Feb, 6. Hatlln-Thompaon Drug Compuny, foe....ccuenree- tre wsreea teraerane
Feb. 10. Globe Iron Company, Le8. c.v.uyiivnarraneraans vra aeeaserraaataan
Feb. 10. Dwleon, Fisher & Brackwman, fee....... .. rrrsasaansan rsatsesaaes
Feb, 10. Berghalts Plombing Compiany, fe@.......coveevnas PO civran
Feb. 12 Flrut state Bank, Buenur, re€...iunie iaen.. D U
Feb, 14. Bturgeon Liver Lumber Company. feo...... tenneteread msuban
Feb, 14. Metropolltan Minlog, Stock and Urain Company, fea.
Feb. 17, Hibbing Light and Water Company, fee
Feb. 17. Madison Mililng Compun{. few. ., PN
Feb. 24. Raloy Lake lmprovement Com
Feb, 24, James H. Bishop Cowpany, fee.
Feb., 27. Btoddard Hardware Company, fee., . .
Feb, 28 3. (. Wightman Company of Dulnth, fee.... e
Mar. 1 Canadlan Pacific Mipnlbg apd Milling Company, £6€. ..ccuresnrver-n-
Mar. 1. Bates Pork Comlganr. TR TR drresearan serasurseseseas
Mar. 0 Labor T'roblem Publlshing Company, £6€.....cucnenverenanrseas
Mar. 10, Ploneer Press Company, Increase.......... e
Mgr. 12, Auburn Iron Company, fee................ hrrsssnenas s aesanseaanes
Mar. 12, Watonwan County Abstract Company, fe0....c.cciaunriaanssnenvass
Mar, 12, Northwestere Comp-Board COMDANY, 208, ..0uveunnrenrnarrnnnen
ar. 13. Itasca Mercantile Company, fee,.. ... .,...v0unvan vereriarrana
ar, 18. Hapitord Improvement COmMPAanY, fO8.......euueivoasnrarcer sancrasr
Mar. 19. Croon%llat & Peterson Company,
Mar, 20. P. ¥. Dwyer_Bros. Compuny, fee.
Mar, 24, Commercial Bulletin Company, fe
Mar., 24, Blanden Ml Company, fee.......
Mar. 28, Haluert Drug Company, fee......
Mar, 29. Cox Brothera I'rovislon Company, fee
. 30, Broderlck Famechon Company, fee.., ' her- .
Mar. 30. lebg Baling Comlmuy. L P ve
April 2 gouoth Bt. I'anl Belt Line Rallroad Company, fee..... reruneresaat e
April 2 Bevler Gold Mlnlng and Milliog Company, 1’ ........ frrnevasraanns
Aprll 6. Columbian Shoe Company, lacrense,.... Pravar saeeas semearnueneran
Ap:, 6. The Midland Company, fee........c0cunvua. oS ieteratres meneeneran
April 14, Bimpson-Jepking Lumber Company, increase......coonueees [P
April 1T. Mlonesots L-otzglng ComPANY, fe€. cv vies cavaance Mearinnronmareins
April 19. Charles Canning Grain Company, fee............ bevar s reeeaanes
Aprii 23. Mountailn Iron Water Company, fee........... ccvvnnernaarsssnanss
pril 25. Hoo River [thter and Wrecking Compuny, fee
Anrl 28, Eveninﬁ Post Publishing Company, fee
Aprll 28. Butler-Ryan Company, fee...... .
Aprll 30. Mereantile Warchousing Company, ree
Aprll 80, Dalath Barytes Compruy, fee,.... ...
¥y 1 Frederick & Eemp Company, fee.
May 2 Glencoe Mercantile Company, fee... . aees vees
¥ 8. TUnlon Metal and Brass Manufacturing Company, Increase.. ...
May 7. The Munscu Bhorthand Inatitute, fee,....... eesreanranreas aeeena
May 9. Dakots County Land and Investment Compsny, £8€......ccovauseens
May 10. Cltlzens State Bank, Monticelly, fee........e vvurs dieerenerraaenns
May 10. British-American Investment Company, fee...... srasiarnan easrraea
18. Peoples Theatre Bullding Company, fes.......ciiveraceertsasnnneanss
ay 22, Park Place Land Company, Tee. .. ...ucicvue cvasoicrnssaivaroanss
ay 2B, George A, Momaw Company, fee............c-.. PR ve traamtrs
May 81. Thompson Brothers COmpany, T8, ......c.0vr cevrrraonsccorse-
Jone 2. Cluzens State Bank, Slayton, fee........
June 1L Northern Bakingp(}om any, fee.......
June Ocean to Ocean Publishing Company, fee.
June 13. Interlor Elevator Company, incrense....
June 18. Northwestern Contract Company, fee
Jone 16. Biwablk Bessemer Company, fee... . . .-
June 18. Security Rank of Faribaslt, foe. .. . ebwntasaatE et
une 20. Nye, Jéenks & Co., fee.......... i hwavearasesiesansigannta snsaresvas
une 21. Bwedlsh Baptist Publighing Socléty, fee.....c.cuvrevmmcaneriacnaens
Jone 21. The G. B. (gee Grain CompaRy, Incresse. .........00a e rrerasean -
June The Portland Company, Tf€..,.cu.iuiiiee sovnnnsnnnan eeraraerra e
June Minnehrha Furnltore COmMpPADNY, a0, .. v0v.cvrsroanmnsansr snssanass
June 25. The Fred Schiek Company, fee........cc.0 serteintsocntnssannnnnes
June 25, Mercantile and Elevator Company, f0e,, . ,..coececevssciannes srsasrns
June 27. Local Investment Company, fe€........c000r ceonvveavnaaasan hessaann e
June 27, Unlted Rlectric COompany, fee. .. ... .. veviirenrnerrasmsinres sansas
June 29. Investors Syndleate, fee................. e rastenmtaamareranans
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Bs ANNUAL REPORT
June 20, Bt. Paul Dry Goodn Company, feo. ... .. 50,00
Juiy 2 Dulwib Cuxh Lirveery Company, fee 50,00
July & Securhty Bunk of Zumlvota, fee, .. 50,00
July o Uiived Treck Cowmgmoy, fee. oo, 5O.00
July U AMinuesia General Stons Comprny, fee. . [ AT
July 0. Farners Glo ot Prodoce Cospany, fec. oo....n0. LT
July D0 Brudley & Hantond Luwber Compunv, fee., ..., ..., 1o 00
July 13, Binte Bonk of Thilstent, T, o0 ves va v et iiiei et cnnn e aara . .00
July I St Pl Befrigeontor URe COMPULY, T80 cuteiaicitrnin et sanennn. 125.00
Juiy 1L Crooketion lotel uungmuy. L Ve rme e abay ., ik, 00
July 235 Btate Bunk of ihelle Plalne, fee, . ... N v ettt et e . ra e, 50,00
1y L Wesisrd Autogrnphle RegInter Company, Tl oo e ieraneasonnen T}
July Z7. M. @1 Cox Puraifture Comproy, fee...oooaiaa.., e 50,00
July 27, North Stur Clenwmery CoIpRDY, fe8. v iavincriiineenn.n, e eraes 5000
STATEMENT “G.»
BECEIPTS FROM PRINCIPAL ARD INTEREST OX SCHOOL DISTRIGT RONDS,
COUNTIES. [ Prioeipal. Interest. Total,
j
AMKIL 0 . eia s iie e rseini s ias smas $10u3. 00 0. 67 50,37
L T L3700 sﬂ)t‘s_ﬂ]. 1&&2.01
R . 2,970.00 53000 PR
e, ot it s Lereraearrtiaas s ima ey 22100 11102 LR ]
DI Blme. .o, i i i iin e 1AL AT 104 1.5%4.01
B L T 7 Y 3 1,760 1,78L.7T0 3,-H.70
Brom U, cv s ines sciasimisi s . 181,500 pL TN} 2817
Carlion, . - 8,147.38 1,447.20 4.5
1,071,00 26005 1,333
0. 315.01 5,61
1,485.00 S 0 1,087,006
J 125,00 T1H).LH 32400
ALY 52.50 B2 5
1,4e2.83 807 .02 20140, R5
Crow Wing.. .. ... .. . . 180, (0 1,672,348 1.912.8%
TPk, civei vt vene tev st iar st perans T} 276,24 1,250 24
LT 4 408,00} 13.79 1,79
DIONEIRR . se ittt en e raamrmn it tr s s et et 1,H0.00 8377.00 14077,
Farftuinlt. .o, cauau ooy O Py 2, 11224 03502 312818
Flllmwope, .. .. 81.0.00 423.TH 1,243.75
Foebora, ceeeree v 1,000,006 3.7t 1,431 71
Goolhue,... 1. 300.04) 370.7H LATOTH
Qrant. . ..., 1.175.00 40,12 LH151%
Heonepln. 2,0h.37 1,706.53 4 457820
Huhlnnd 67800 25 871,24
[saat!, S0R.00 128.10 #3210
Iackrnn 1,200.00 557.88 1,757,068
Kanaher 200G 2 0Y s Tp, T
Kaeellyn 017D O 1,153.78 1037374
Kittaon. . 1,000.04) 47233 148483
Lane mn Iarxl ATH.00 44,12 i) 13
B L, e am e . . 2,000 00 T25.006 270
Lo BHOOP.u et seer tnss smeresstgssnssrsnrnnnia 160,00 aree s 15000
81 T < O 430,00 135,02 5AO.02
O3, 4o nvves s otnmsanimsntaneninantsnssaterass 1,605.00 108.06 | 2,6i51.08
Medamd .o v st varacnvmsinsr tertararsmsaiesane 3,180.00) 40525 B.A5%.28
BMarmhall, io..iia viier tevenarisiarsaciersir, B60.00 8000 . 1,010
BIATHIOY, v iainnimina s tor cosvninnan avreariuas 2,500,000 TR2O7 B2
3 L T iy 530.08 1.:34,08
MO IMII, ot ieveianiarvtsarsssssas Lrasnsonsons 1,174.30 5508 1.74397
AOWEP, (v iaive streieramanrnsrasanan 3.007.00 1,0e8.01 ! 4,005,601
134300 1,470.84 2,624,884
T25.00 20.4% 5,45
2.390.04) DAT.IH 8.0 04
2,284.50 678.40 200219
61.08 a1.08
3,005,540 200003 6001 03
2354 83 BE.85 3224 48
110800 .22 1105 22
2.138.00 1,285.70 342170
2,055.00 [ivg ) 207044
N N 1.311.24 2.181.24
1.581.00 AT 2797723
2.748.50 9713 8927403
2,.405.00 881 B.2MR a1
1.005.00 mn. l.rﬂ'\l}
4£,041.00 2243.14 TIR4. 1
214,00 HR, RHZ.AL
322500 454 65 3,(F) 5
(XL T 75.3
Tam 402 12 1,1%%
93975 4. 1,582.87
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COTUNTIES Priocipal. Tnierost, Total,
Todd......o o.onnn. 1,750.00 454.24
Traverse. .o eeiinnnn.. PN L117.50
Wabashia, ... .. 250.00 80,00
Walenu. ..., 45000 100,68
T 00,00, 45,63
Watouwen. .. .. L0 108.23 |
Wilkia. ... 1KLL A8 -
Winoon. {123.0 TIHLBS
‘elpht Lrrz.oD i 214,60
Yellow ‘Medicize. . 1,100 1 520.33
Totals. ..... .| $103,m0.08 ° $33,02457 7 §147,755.58
STATEMENT “H.”
BECFIPTS INTO TREAEURY FROM I'NSURAI\CE OOAPANTES,
P?;L?e(:i From What Source Reorived. I'}fnoli. Fecn. Taxes Total
1893,
Bept. 2.....[ O. H. Smith, insmrnnce commissfoner. . ... | 20,602 $33.00 $323.00
8o ... 4, H. Smith. insrancs somni<eloner . ... [ 20,025 224,00 .00
Ot A1.... 3. L. Bimith, limioinoe commlebnwer, ..., | 20,650 210.00 210.00
Nor, B1... ¢, H. Smith, lmwirance commlissmer. ..., 20,704 100,00 pILIXT (]
Dee. 30...., C. H. Swmith, Luswranca comuiiysloner ... | 20,505 178,00 174,00
188t
Feh, 1..... Q. H. 8milth, infurmnnce commimaloner. vo. | 20,906 [....... s:m 087.07|  83.087.07
Feb. 1... O, H. Bulth, Innmince comnmimaiomer., <« o, | 20,106 411100 |o0au.n.. 411100
Feb, 28....] C. H. Snith, inmirnes cotnwinsoner. ... 82,041 31 82 47,37
Feb. 29. C, H. &olth, lusirnixe ceunuisalivier, ..., heerirerras 4, 7100
April 30.. C. H. Biulth, Limurance commimiones, .. 17,825,331 17,821.58
O, H. Ssmith, lnsurance commissloner. .., {21,239 | 211700 |........... 2.17.00
C. H. Smlth, lnmiraice commlssloner . 6,112,348 6,112.38
C. H. Snuiith, lnmiruce eonmisdoner. .., 121,211 | 630,00 |......... (H0.00
C. H, Sulth, leorame connnloloner. 1, 275 8 127062
¢, 11, &nith, lnsumnce commisdvner, verrenanna 500,00
C. H. Bmith, comnisaloner. ..., |22,708 |  263.00 |........ 243.00
Totall. .overenrnaiessiininsans erevan B10,024.00 [5140,548,77/$150,372.T7
TOTAL EXPENDITURES FROM AUGUST 1, 1803, TO JULY 31, 1894
REVENUR FUND.
Arscgaors’ Teew, 1880, ........... ‘e $16.40 Agdjutant genaml 18D3.....0ihnias 500).04
Belecting swump lnnds, 1885.....,. 83,825, 44 Tresmurer, 1808...... 0, 00eeennny.- 6:43.40
Grasshopper extermlontion, 1888.,. 160.5¢ Publle gehool agent, 1808.......-. 201.067
fBelinol dor denf support, 1861,..... 944,01 Judge Sapreme court, Dickinson,
Priswn_{mprovements, [86L..... o I T S Ceeirsnes 416.73
Grttyn’ monument, 1861,....... 4,002.00 Judga 4th district, Hnoker 1803... 201.64
Beal of Minhesta, 1891......0.4.. T6.00 Judge Bth district, Bm'khnm. 183 . 2p1.68
University pharmacy, 1R81........ 1,808.48 Judge 15th district, Rolland, 1893. . 201,74
Moorhend pormal sebool mpnlrs. Supreme court contingent, 1863... T2.10

1801 sivnveninanmararrns YT 90.17 Dairy and food commisalon, lm 168.68
Universlty Bchool of miml. 1801 L418.40 High schoola, 1803............... £00 00
Reformatory garde.n seed buslness, Puhlic school Nbrarles, 1803....... 170.43

B ) 65.684 Unlverslty library, 1863........... £0.30

tm': “haliding  and ma- Referpes’ fees, 1803......... veaien 470.00

chfpery, 18, ..vieiunvarinia.s 141.00 Fublic achool snpport, 1883....... 246.48
Moorheed npormal scbool furniture, sapport, 1863.............. 8,000.7T1

h 1) T, 10.72 Bchool for the bllmt snpport, 1808. u5e,
Moorhead mormnl nchool spport, 8chnol for the feeble-minded sop-

182...... 36.70 port, 18B3,,......ciiiinnnriann 8,332.20
Schonl for the deaf lmmﬂrt. 18p2... 803.45 8t, Peter bnlrpiml mDmﬂ: 1803, ... 8,143.08
Schiol for the feeble-minded suppoct, Rochester hospital sipport, 1598. .. 19,882,265

b 1 £ S e £38.22 Forgus Falle bospitnl mmport, 1803, 5,200, 27
8t. I'eter hmmml !'lmpm't. iso2, ... 8,905,248 Fergug Falls hanpitnl repnim, 1643, 1,000.00
Prison impmovement, 1802.......... G.047-03 Public schod repalms, 1803........ 4.31
Prison tub and pall factory, 1802, . 4,437.00 I'rison repaled, 1893, ,....0.0000een 234.23
Prison revolving fund, 1892.,...,,. B89,727.18 F'ermm Folle noq.lml buuqmgs
Prison twine pinnt, 13(!2......... . B2.00 IBD. (... seiiireacanieeanas T3,804L.50
B, Peter hoapltal bullding amd im- In.ltlt.ute t‘l:t deftct.ives lx:ll]dl.ulﬂ.

proverneots, 1802...,.........x . B.RIATT 1893 .......... vevrariaaaaen 11.472.34
Reformatocy lmpmvomantu, 1802, .. 8,018.73 Public school bui]dinas 1893 9,.04L.TT
Third regiment, 1802, ............. Hid. Stathooery, 1803...... 3'18.82

erml Falla hospltal Horse thlef bmmtiu. 1593 3,600.0D

........... sisian T6.11 Telephone rent, 1803, 25.00

Publlc mchool gnpport, 1882.... 123.00 Fnel amt lights, 1508, .00
Anditor and lami commlesi Sheriffs’ expenses, 15803............ 40.50
olerks, Wrararmrra e 7.60 Nntional goard, 1883............. .22
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Publlnhlng war rmu-d- 2
8t. Cloud normal echod bofddings,
defeiency, L8, .. o0 ceinrmr e -
8t. Petor haspital instrurvents, 1553
Auditor's vault firtores, 1893, .

Rochester horpltal {mstruments, i3
F‘u;\ut; Falls howpital art-esian well,
F‘lﬂ;;‘lm;l F‘lllu I:nupltﬂ.l lrltnmmu
Betrool for the deaf mmﬂun and

Schonl for the Hind

ins tnments,
Rer(rmuttry “divervified Labor 1893 .
Reformmiory Ilheory, 1893.........
Refamatary llva and on-
chinery, .
it. Peter hm;ﬂu] Inl!dlm IEB-. .
Rochester hoapital talldings, 1803, .
School for the deaf bulbling, 1893.
Schaol for the feehle-minded bolid-
tngm, 1803. .
Public achnal hlrl'ld_lngl, s,
Reforis nchonl Inprovenments, :lsm
Geological survey, 183..........
Hstorical Boclety vault wom, 1893,
Becker county relmbursemant, 15683 .
Btate dnirymen's n.nmla.tim, 18u3.
Indexing records, secrelnory's ofks,

1503,
Wolf bcunb: deﬂciencr. 1863, .
Binding law books, 18
Get.tysbury moenoment tlhld.s, I.t_ma
P‘ubmgg ochoal enppart  Aeflelency,
Burean of kahor, T T TP
Capltol conmiarion, 188%..........
Chicamzugn ond Ohattoncogm mosn-
ment, ES03......,...,
Hed tiver valley X
oy, 1833, e aiviinpmimiananons
Game and ish commissica, 1893.. .
Ol eommiiten defocms, 1883.. ...
Caypty taining schools, 1803, .. ...
Soldlets' booe bospital, 1303, .. ..
Camp LReloope moodment, 1803,
Leegislative experwes, 15903.. .......
Governor's  contingent ﬂefkim
1883 . e v e mear e
Goversoe, 1804 ..., .0 iaes
Governoe®s privats secretarr, IBDL
Governoc®s ¢leck, 18584
Ghovernoc’s stenographer, 1604, ..
Governoe's messenger, 1834, ...
hind sommixsloner, l.bm

Adjutar, generat’s t:le.l‘k. 364
Adjut.mt gmeﬂ.l'

mwuph'er'.
Amistn it u.turmy genem.l. 184,
Attorpay peneral’s clerk ..

Att.:rne-y gemeral’s ltemsrup'- paphor.
Ineuraive. comitmdsner, 1803,
Depaty liwurance commilasioner, 14
Enmorsnce rommissloper* s exira

Assigmet Nbmran, 1954, ... ...
Kinrekeeirer R

Pubike smminer, aeiws
Depaty pohite exauminer, 18M......
S state, 1883

Becretary of state, 18w4. .
Afgznntmmrymd statfaticiim,
Becretary's cletk, HHG. ... .o.....

254,05
033.00
6,€0.0L
€22t
1056185
024,20
1,408.15
M7.25
€50, 00
1.704.60

10,303,453
315

5
8%8
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Becreur: [] clerk, 1304 ee a s
Sup«intmdem publlc l.m-r.m:um.

Public tnmm‘n l:le‘kl, 139-1 -
Treamirer, 1804, ... ..u..
Deputy treamirer, 1804......
Tresurer's clerk, 1894 rer

Firemon nnd labaree,
Jandter, 1804., .. ... veerrns
Exirs, jnnitors, mplml 13)4.
Mespenger, 1504, ........
Sipreme coart clerk, 1303
faprerne cort clerk, 1804, ., .., -,
Deputy olerk mprume cowt, 1883,
Depnty clerk miprerns conrt, 1844,
Spreme court fanitor, 1894, ... ..
Sapremne ¢coart marshnl, ISR, ...
Sipreme cotrt repotter, 1884, ..,
Public erhool agont, 1594,
Judge supreme tourt, Jnmc-l Grlﬂl-
lap, 1883...
Judge ng;ema eourt. Junes Gllﬂ:l-

ng‘;{ supecme conrt, Thee. Cuaty,
Judge 'lu'preme cmn't.. ‘o’ Vinder-
borgh, 1884,

Ju.dm AIpreme cm.r-t.. .I.V:nl:nuﬂltchen
Jig mpmma omot, L. W. Colitm,
1843

Judge mpmma eonﬂ.. "L W Gollln:.
Juﬂsn rupreme court, I, A, Dickh.

udge supreme  coart, Daniel Bnd:.
Tore [ Gitdes, . ¢ Wiiitien

1R48. , e
Joige 1s i cunnct.. w. € Wiiitsgan,

Julge st ditrict, F. M. Crosby,
Jma;;?m district, T, M. Crosty,
ucue 2 msnet, 30 W. Wiilis,
Tudge B4 duseich, B R BHIL oo

Judge 2d district, H. R. Brill, 1503
Judge M1 dlstrict, J. J. Esgen,

pi-T B
Iudggg 2\‘] dl.!trlct.,
ludsa 53 dlatrlct. Wm L Kellr,
Juiga "2n district, Woo L. Kally.

I e G B e
Jme"zh"dlm-m.' cict, Chns, . Ker,
Iu.[lgeai ‘dstrict, Chas. Otls, 1398,
jotew 24 dlstrict, Caan. Ot, 1854,
Judso dlmrl:t. Chas. M. Hiort,
i 3:1 Y
Iudae fth dlewrict, Thow, Canty,
Judm ih awtiet, €. B Eiliet,

Indé%‘-ﬁh distrct, T D, Tomell,
Jodge 4th ditnct, B D. Sl

1894, . TR
Il;;%‘l{h dlstl‘b:t. "Cans. M. Poed,

Todze 4 district, c:nm M. Pord,
"ﬁ,’ﬁé."“ i, W@ Hicka
Jodge ith digtrikt, H. @, Hlebe

3,200.20
.14
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1804

Judge 4th dint.rtct‘., Fred. Hooker
IHu4 .

Judge 4th dLntrict.. Bohb. Jﬂ.mlxm,
1564, . .

Judge ath dim'lct. Beagrnva &mith
1853

Buck-

Jads B dlslrict, T, .:
hnm, 1RG4

Jud.gn Tth Qistrict, D, D. Searle,
BHIZ. ... rrirnareeniane

Judge 7th d!st,rict.
1804, .

DBSea.r]e,

Jlldgo 10th district, Whytock, 1893

Jndee 10th diatrlet, Whytock, 1894,

.Tudxe- 11th dixt.ricb, Q. I-'. Stonrma,
1803

1804,
Jutlsl.ir% llth district, Lhu L. Lewis,
1.
Judge 11th d.lstr‘.lct, Chu.a L. Lewla,
1804, .

.Tud:;a “l0th Alstrict, C. L. Trown,

Andltor ] contlngent\, 18k, . cvviuns
Librury contingent, 18M.........
Becretary’s coutlugent, 18B4...
Treosurer's counthngent, 18043, ., .
Treasmirer's contingent, 1594......
Publle Letructlon coutingent, 1804,
Public examliner's cootingent, 1804.
nce com.mlmlouar'a cm:.lngenb.
184, . e waas

muutahi;'imm' neral'a contingent, 160,

Bupremo court contlngent, 1894....

Rallroud end warchouse commission,
WM i i

Rallrond and warebonse oommimlun,
1504

Attorney genernl's cont.ln.l,‘e.nt-. 1364
Dalry and food rommisslon, 1884
Governoe's  coutingent, 1894
Lunney comutssion, 1884,
Bnrean of labor, 16804..., N
Board of health, 1854, ,........ .
Collecting vital mtinth:. 1894

Catile disenses,

2,208.28
205,60
2,741.60
583,40
,208.26
3,208.52
201.74
3,208.20
201.72
2,400,902
201.74
2,918.60
201.74
3,208.28
201.72
3,20%.28
8,805.9)
201,73
8,208,268
201.74
3,208.28
291,08
8,208.20
201.74
8,208.28
20174
3,208,26
201.74
8,500.00
8,208.80
585,39
8,208.29

571.87
15474

Board of equallgation, 1804........
Buu.rd of charities and cormctdmu,

Bm.rd of charitles and’ corracunm
Hlmical miety. 1804, ,..
Horticultural moclety, 1894.......
Btate agricnltoral soclety, 1894..
Si;ut.hm Minnesota falr umclutlon,
County agricultaral mclettes. 1854,
Teachers' Inatitutes, .
High schools, 1804, .
County tralbing mlmln 1894, .,
Tublle school llbra.riea, 1884..
Law Ubrary, 1884..........
Blndlog law books, 1894
Htate costs, 1
Renuixitions,
Exchnnge of documents, 184
P‘ubllc achool woppert.

Winona pormal school support, 1804.
St.%i]mni uormn.l school support,

Boldiers’ home mpport 189-1
Reform school support, 1804. .
Refrrmatory  snpport, 1804 .
Prison mupport, 1884, ............
Sehool for the deaf sipport, 1684%..

Scheol for the blind sapport, 1804,

Bchiool for the feoble-minded sup-

port, 1894

8t. Peter hespltal support, 188
Rochestor hospital sepport, 1804, .
Fergus Fulls hoeplial mppm't, 1&3{
Secretary's extre clerks, 1804, ... ..
St. Peter hospital rermlrs IRM
Tochester hoapitul repairs, 18514, ,
Fergus alls hoepital repalrs, 1894
Soldlers' home repults, 1804
Iutbllo school repulr, 1864, ..
Reform achool repairs, 1894, .,
Reformatory repalrs, 18G4, .
Privon repalrg, 1884....,.....
SBehoel for the deaf ropalrs, 1394
Behool for the blind re{;tm 1804, .
Schénoal for the teeble- ed mpulru,
Repnln cnpitol 1804 .-
Untversity bulldings, 1804
Mankato normnl school bu!ld]nﬁ,

Moorhead normn] schocl home, 1364,
Wligl‘?_‘nu normal  school bulldLugn.
8t. Peter hospital bulldings, 1504,
Lochester houpltul bulldlngs, 184,
Fergus Kalls  hoapltal buildlm;n
Lot et ceaas
School for the deaf bu[ldhu;n ]IBSH.
Sehool tor the feeble-minded balld-

Publlo uchool bu!ldinp, 180*
Reformatory buildiigm, 1894......
Paper and etatlonery, 1804, ..
Selling wtate tands, 1804........ .
State Institutions [nsurance, 1854..
Express and mileage, 1594
Hlent of telephone, 1BU4..
Iteglster apd rocelvers” reea, 1394
Fuel and lights, 1894, ............
I‘rl%-llng. advertlslng and binding,
Woll boonties, 1854, .
Sheriffs’ expenses, 1861
Burfal moldiets and sailom, 15M...
Natlomal gumrd, 18M.,...........
Third reglment, 1894, .
Formiers” nstitutes, 1584
Supreme comrt

slen, 1BDM.,.......

ESERE
TEEETBABRIER

g

15,802.89

a2 010,70
172,719,190
184, 765.50
100, 00488

(33
3Z8F
& 2BBRIE




62 ANNUAL REPORT

Capitol commission, 1884, ......... 2,610,932 Soldlers’ home huiidmgs, 1804, 7,134.57
Intvreai on refinm echool loans, 18054 7,780.00 Distributing war records, 1864, . [ TN ]
Publle examiner’s fees, 18B4...... 780,00 Mining toxes, 180, . 4,137.9%
Fire commnies, 1894, ... .0o.. . 28,701.8) Exannln; ﬂ.mmludmel. Bt. Pn-.l..

Cotmty reusednent, 1804, ........ G,007.08  1504.. . - 60.00
Friwoo tulr wod pal) factory, 1884, . 20, 700,81 —_—
Taod ocollactlon foep, I81M....... SBS  Totnl....... ceieiaiieieiaiaa. 32,475,128.21
Reform school loan, 18M........ 50,000.00

SOLDINRS" RELIEF FUND.

Bundry wWAITADLS. ... ... . i irieetn i aarrraarrraaarson s ooty 42,336,086
FORESTRY FUND.

Forestry associntlon, ... oo i i v it i i e e 85053
Yorestry BountleB. ., . .. . e i e et e e 17,100.48
$17,051.01

REDEMI'TION FUND.
Red tion of oné band. $50.000.00
l_ntegglg‘t];on revenue audhulldlngbonds 8,304.00
$58.304.00

FUNDING TAX FUND.
Interest on Minnesota funding bonds.. [ $50,727.50
'LHMANh\IT U\']VERS{TY FU\D

Alahama and Tennesgee bonds pnr('lm.sed TIT.082.00

Loana to rehool dixtricts and conntlus e e e e e 20T 100
Brhew) land refondments. ... ... - . 1,660.00
SBeliool LoD refUDUMBNEE, ..o vveae e uurransnrivrne te sme saiaeaaa e 4

$1,008 816,00

GEXNERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.

Octoher, 183, and March, 184, np{;Ortlonment feee e reeneeea e BLOIT, 4.323
Accrued intereat and prc-mium ombonda, ...l i e 13,881,

Selo] Inndd interest pefundment. . TBJ!G
Behool hond Interest refundment. . e, [ 20)]
Land collection fees 1o county trezwnrers o e aee e e ee ey 1,87!#.89
$1,0033,126.46
PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.
Tennessee bonds purchased. . S50, 000,00
GE\'ER.AL SCBOOL B"'U\'D

Snpport of stote university.. RN Z20, 443 28
Acerned Interest and pnmlum ot bonds. e e e me i titeai e eeeaiae 2, 76000
Caulverrlty land h‘llereat retuudment .................. e e e e TI5
Land collectlon fees. . o 127.24
$232,338.28

TNTERNAL INPROVBMENT LAND FUOND INTEREST.
Ioterest oo rallroad ndjustmnnthonda e et et a ey 544 .37
Collection fees to county treasurgrs. ., n3

$45.30
INTERNAL IMPROVEMEXNT FIWND.
Bterrns covnnty road, 1591.. e aer et et 25 %))
Mud creek bridge, 1891, .00
Zumbr river brhilpe, Goodhue mnntv 1839 270,00
Preston brlilpre, Fillmore county, 181, 3350 0
Eosenn river bridge, Kittson county, 1801 GAN .00
Liocodn county rond and bebdge, 1801 o o o e i e ieiee e 640.00
Koat river bridge, Lanesboro, 185, 240,00
Boat river briilge, Houston vouul{ 8L, i an e araaian s e g 800,00
Spring ereck culvert amd bridge, 1801, e e ea e eiaaeiene e e 340} IM)
Crow creek hreldge, sections 14 and 15, 18‘511 ............................... 225.00
Crow river Lirbdme, Mecker coanty, 1801, . 0. it viis civnnvrronientosneann 175 00
Crow river bridge, gectlon 30, L1, .., 00100 IIT D IIIIIIN TN 225 O}
£3,978.50
REFORM SCHOOL SALES AXND BUILDLISG3 FUND. !
Sondry WaITOIB. . it e i e e et g et e et ra e v e e £8,300.00
STATE INSTITUTIONS LAND FUND.
Btate Institntions land refundment. ... .o iiiiii i incaiariie s e, 58378
GRAIN INSPECTION FUXND.

Duluth elevator.. 1.
Grain lnspecﬂondeput.ment Lﬁn%%
$161,700.0¢

GranfA tOTB) . L ... . ey eee i e a e 4 e s as 85, 100,419.00



